055 - Pike County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

8/4/2023 3:44:09 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

Exhibit F-I-A

GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY ACCOUNT
Special Debt Capital Enterp/ GROUPS
General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency F/A L/T Dept

$6,893,199.39 $400,157.27 $197,089.12 $805,182.22 $0.00 $110,199.13 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,030.91 $0.00
$153.45 $1,998.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $45,994.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,537,750.19
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,433,271.94
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $387,331.15
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,317,428.54
$6,893,352.84 $448,150.47 $197,089.12 $805,182.22 $0.00 $121,230.04 $52,675,781.82
$49,044.80 $1,175.37 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$405,666.28 $6,225.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,704,759.69
$454,711.08 $7,400.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,704,759.69
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38,971,022.13
$569,644.26 $383,369.30 $0.00 $245,999.00 $0.00 $2,293.87 $0.00
$5,868,997.50 $57,380.36 $197,089.12 $559,183.22 $0.00 $118,936.17 $0.00
$6,438,641.76 $440,749.66 $197,089.12 $805,182.22 $0.00 $121,230.04 $38,971,022.13
$6,893,352.84 $448,150.47 $197,089.12 $805,182.22 $0.00 $121,230.04 $52,675,781.82

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

055 - Pike County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

8/4/2023 3:44:48 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

General

$15,110,789.58
$93,951.28
$7,272,215.80
$10,390.24
$22,487,346.90

$10,364,000.22
$3,169,006.59
$2,336,546.45
$2,267,955.90
$1,102,539.99
$13,578.36
$5,050.00
$510,245.13
$19,768,922.64

$213,347.78
$160,798.28
$52,549.50

$2,770,973.76
$3,667,668.00
$6,438,641.76

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$5,926,684.60
$641,867.11
$178,788.71
$6,747,340.42

$1,701,384.93
$1,672,047.44
$123,498.47
$1,704,687.75
$437,715.59
$911,947.76
$0.00
$919,078.34
$7,470,360.28

$273,336.39
$245,322.05
$28,014.34

($695,005.52)
$1,135,755.18
$440,749.66

Debt Service

$227,430.00
$0.00
$1,507.35
$0.00
$228,937.35

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$697,723.83
$0.00
$697,723.83

$277,706.30
$0.00
$277,706.30

($191,080.18)
$388,169.30
$197,089.12

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

$468,862.00
$0.00
$81,733.60
$0.00
$550,595.60

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$50,435.84
$0.00
$0.00
$50,435.84

$3.46
$430,734.58
($430,731.12)

$69,428.64
$735,753.58
$805,182.22

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$105,014.98
$0.00
$105,014.98

$26,001.94
$21,037.64
$0.00
$1,167.35
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$58,794.23
$107,001.16

$0.00
$697.07
($697.07)

($2,683.25)
$123,913.29
$121,230.04

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$15,807,081.58
$6,020,635.88
$8,102,338.84
$189,178.95
$30,119,235.25

$12,091,387.09
$4,862,091.67
$2,460,044.92
$3,973,811.00
$1,540,255.58
$975,961.96
$702,773.83
$1,488,117.70
$28,094,443.75

$764,393.93
$837,551.98
($73,158.05)

$1,951,633.45
$6,051,259.35
$8,002,892.80
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055 - Pike County Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services

General Administrative Services

Special Revenue Outlay

General Service

Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$16,260,227.92
$134,120.00
$8,180,325.00
$0.00
$24,574,672.92

$12,524,021.61
$3,871,925.34
$3,386,805.16
$2,750,870.26
$1,268,210.89
$55,950.00
$0.00
$642,270.83
$24,500,054.09

Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

$434,601.18
$296,112.29
$138,488.89

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:

Ending Fund Balance:

8/4/2023 3:45:13 PM

$213,107.72
$3,667,668.00
$3,880,775.72

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$15,110,789.58
$93,951.28
$7,272,215.80
$10,390.24
$22,487,346.90

$10,364,000.22
$3,169,006.59
$2,336,546.45
$2,267,955.90
$1,102,539.99
$13,578.36
$5,050.00
$510,245.13
$19,768,922.64

$213,347.78
$160,798.28
$52,549.50

$2,770,973.76
$3,667,668.00
$6,438,641.76

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,149,438.34)

($40,168.72)
($908,109.20)
$10,390.24

($2,087,326.02)

$2,160,021.39
$702,918.75
$1,050,258.71
$482,914.36
$165,670.90
$42,371.64
($5,050.00)
$132,025.70
$4,731,131.45

($221,253.40)
$135,314.01
($85,939.39)

$2,557,866.04
$0.00
$2,557,866.04

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$10,310,122.24
$505,162.34
$287,096.00
$11,102,380.58

$3,029,312.22
$3,393,425.68
$43,730.01
$2,396,902.49
$783,726.30
$962,686.07
$0.00
$821,096.09
$11,430,878.86

$362,085.08
$208,402.61
$153,682.47

($174,815.81)
$1,135,775.18
$960,959.37

Actual

$0.00
$5,926,684.60
$641,867.11
$178,788.71
$6,747,340.42

$1,701,384.93
$1,672,047.44
$123,498.47
$1,704,687.75
$437,715.59
$911,947.76
$0.00
$919,078.34
$7,470,360.28

$273,336.39
$245,322.05
$28,014.34

($695,005.52)
$1,135,755.18
$440,749.66

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($4,383,437.64)
$136,704.77
($108,307.29)
($4,355,040.16)

$1,327,927.29
$1,721,378.24
($79,768.46)
$692,214.74
$346,010.71
$50,738.31
$0.00
($97,982.25)
$3,960,518.58

($88,748.69)
($36,919.44)
($125,668.13)

($520,189.71)
($20.00)
($520,209.71)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

055 - Pike County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/4/2023 3:45:39 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$272,916.00 $227,430.00
$0.00 $0.00
$200.00 $1,507.35
$0.00 $0.00
$273,116.00 $228,937.35
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$954,275.53 $697,723.83
$0.00 $0.00
$954,275.53 $697,723.83
$388,341.67 $277,706.30
$0.00 $0.00
$388,341.67 $277,706.30
($292,817.86) ($191,080.18)
$388,169.30 $388,169.30
$95,351.44 $197,089.12

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($45,486.00)
$0.00
$1,307.35
$0.00
($44,178.65)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$256,551.70
$0.00
$256,551.70

($110,635.37)
$0.00
($110,635.37)

$101,737.68
$0.00
$101,737.68

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$625,149.00
$0.00
$94,260.00
$0.00
$719,409.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$80,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$80,000.00

$0.00
$279,229.38
($279,229.38)

$360,179.62
$735,753.58
$1,095,933.20

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$468,862.00
$0.00
$81,733.60
$0.00
$550,595.60

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$50,435.84
$0.00
$0.00
$50,435.84

$3.46
$430,734.58
($430,731.12)

$69,428.64
$735,753.58
$805,182.22

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($156,287.00)
$0.00
($12,526.40)
$0.00
($168,813.40)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$29,564.16
$0.00
$0.00
$29,564.16

$3.46
($151,505.20)
($151,501.74)

($290,750.98)
$0.00
($290,750.98)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

055 - Pike County Schools

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Description Budget Actual
Revenues
State Sources $0.00 $0.00
Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00
Local Sources $108,014.97 $105,014.98
Other Sources $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues: $108,014.97 $105,014.98
Expenditures
Instructional Services $23,700.00 $26,001.94
Instructional Support Services $10,850.00 $21,037.64
Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $0.00
Auxiliary Services $0.00 $1,167.35
Expendable Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00
Total Outlay $0.00 $0.00
Expendable Service $0.00 $0.00
Other Expenditures $24,100.00 $58,794.23
Total Expenditures: $58,650.00 $107,001.16
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $1,218.97 $0.00
Other Financing Uses: $1,218.97 $697.07
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00 ($697.07)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $49,364.97 ($2,683.25)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $123,893.29 $123,913.29
Ending Fund Balance: $173,258.26 $121,230.04

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

8/4/2023 3:46:05 PM

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($2,999.99)
$0.00
($2,999.99)

($2,301.94)
($10,187.64)
$0.00
($1,167.35)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($34,694.23)
($48,351.16)

($1,218.97)
$521.90
($697.07)

($52,048.22)
$20.00
($52,028.22)

Pulled from Production

Budget

$17,158,292.92
$10,444,242.24
$8,887,962.31
$287,096.00
$36,777,593.47

$15,577,033.83
$7,276,201.02
$3,430,535.17
$5,147,772.75
$2,051,937.19
$1,098,636.07
$954,275.53
$1,487,466.92
$37,023,858.48

$1,186,246.90
$784,963.25
$401,283.65

$155,018.64
$6,051,259.35
$6,206,277.99

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$15,807,081.58
$6,020,635.88
$8,102,338.84
$189,178.95
$30,119,235.25

$12,091,387.09
$4,862,091.67
$2,460,044.92
$3,973,811.00
$1,540,255.58
$975,961.96
$702,773.83
$1,488,117.70
$28,094,443.75

$764,393.93
$837,551.98
($73,158.05)

$1,951,633.45
$6,051,259.35
$8,002,892.80

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($1,351,211.34)
($4,423,606.36)
($785,623.47)
($97,917.05)
($6,658,358.22)

$3,485,646.74
$2,414,109.35
$970,490.25
$1,173,961.75
$511,681.61
$122,674.11
$251,501.70
($650.78)
$8,929,414.73

($421,852.97)
($52,588.73)
($474,441.70)

$1,796,614.81
$0.00
$1,796,614.81
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